CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COUNCIL

# **Response to Request for Information**

Reference	FOI 000928	
Date	01 March 2017	

# Residential Care for Children and Young People

### **Request:**

1. Placement Numbers could you please give information as requested below- as of todays date

Placement Type	Total number of looked after CYP in placement at date of your FOI response	Total Number of CYP placed in children's homes located within your LA boundary at date of your FOI response	Total Number of CYP placed in children's homes located outside of your LA boundary at date of your FOI response	Average Cost of Placements (This is <u>not</u> commercially sensitive information as I am asking for a sector average rather than individual fees)
In-house Residential Care Placements (excluding short break / respite placements)	0	0	0	0
Independent Residential Placements (excluding short break / respite placements)	41	8	26	£3,303 per week

#### 2. Contacts

Please provide the contact details (name, job title, telephone and email) of staff in the following roles:

Role	Name	Job Title	Telephone Number	Email Address
Budget holder for independent residentialcare placement expenditure	Alison Hinds	Head of Service , Looked After Children	01902 553035	Alison.hinds@wolverhampton.gov.uk
Service Lead / Commissioner responsible for commissioning of independent residential providers	Paul Smith	Head of Commissioning	01902 555318	Paul.smith@wolverhampton.gov.uk
Director of	Linda	DCS	01902	Linda.sanders@wolverhampton.gov.

#### [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Childrens Services	Sanders		555300	uk
Responsible	Emma	Service Director,	01902	Emma.bennett@wolverhampton.gov
Director or Service	Bennett	Children and	551449	.uk
Manager for		Young People		
Children in Care				

## 3. Please provide the following:

Placement Type	Budget for 2016/17 Financial Year	Expenditure for the period ending 31 <sup>st</sup> December 2016 (from start of financial year)
In-house Residential Care	£0	£0
Placements		
Independent residential	£5,594,400	£3,992,300
Care Placements		

### 4. Please provide the following:

Role	Providers
Please provide the names of the top 3 largest Independent Residential Providers with which you have the most	Cambian Childcare Independent Residential School Placement* CareTech New Reflexions Care Group
placements	*Name withheld as location can be identified